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2024
2024
2024
2024
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Species
Dairy Cattle
Dairy Cattle
Dairy Cattle
Dairy Cattle

Dairy Cattle
Dairy Cattle
Dairy Cattle
Dairy Cattle

Dairy Cattle

Dairy Cattle

Dairy Cattle

Swine
Broilers

Dairy Cattle

ALL

Sheep
Swine
Dairy Cattle
Dairy Cattle
ALL
Beef Cattle

Beef Cattle

ALL

Dairy Cattle

Project Category
Health-prevention
Facility-comfort
Education
Kinder Consultation

Health-prevention
Training
Facility-comfort
Kinder Consultation

Facility-design

Facility-comfort

Facility-comfort

Resourcing
Resourcing

Health-prevention

Training

Facility-design
Resourcing
Training
Education
Education
Facility-design

Resourcing

Education

Resourcing

Project
Locomotion Al
Calf Housing
Dairypalooza!
Kinder Hoof Consultation

Community Aqua Cow-Float Tank
Kinder Hoof Care Academy
Comfort for cows and employees
at the trim chute
Kinder Hoof Consultation
Dairyland Initiative Barn Comfort
Upgrade consultation
Rubber Flooring - exit & lame
pen

FFA Students Project - Better
weaning transition with super
hutches

Building a better nursery pig
feeder

Exploring boredom in broilers
Milk Taxi - Pasteurizor for feding
calves

Travel grants for 30 Humane
Institute Trainess

Low stress Handling

Feeding pigs haylage

KHCA - October 2024

Fitness For Transport Training
Animal Weflare Judging Team
Barn Renovation

Feels So Good! Cow brushes for
cow-calf operations

Learned Empathy - virtual reality
training let's people see the
world as cattle see it

Calf Comfort - Calf jackets to
keep calves warm

Status
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete

Complete
Complete
In-Progress
Complete

In-Progress

In-Progress

In-Progress

In-Progress
Complete

Complete

In-Progress

Complete
In-Progress
Complete
In-Progress
In-Progress
Complete

In-Progress

In-Progress

Complete

State/Province
OH
PA
CA
OH

PA
MN
OH
CA
OH

CA

Wi

Ontario
VA
MI

Wi

CA
Ontario
OH
BC
OH
VA

AL

Wi

BC

#animals/yr
2,300
50
12 people
2,400

TBD
30,000 + 7 Trimmers
2,300
15000 + 2 Trimmers
600

2,300

250

TBD
1 student + TBD
400

7 people

3,000
300
45,000 + 10 trimmers
TBD
7 students
20

TBD

TBD

400

$ Awarded
$2,313.00
$3,835.56
$2,746.84
$0.00

$3,800.00
$3,933.00
$535.03
$2,067.70
$1,000.00

$5,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00
$5,400.00
$5,000.00

$15,000.00

$10,000.00
$2,500.00
$7,849.16
$10,000.00
$7,500.00
$2,500.00

$8,000.00

$15,000.00

$55.64

$ Grantee

$3,600.00
$62.00

$15,000.00
$100.00

$500.00
$5,250.00
$37,055.00
Pilot

$100.00

$35,427.66

$6,870.21

$8,200.00
$342.00
$10,500.00

$30,000.00

$20,382.00
TBD
$6,000.00
$10,800.00
$4,500.00
$1,000.00

$2,000.00

$69,000.00

Labor

$Sponsor

$3,600.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,300.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$1,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

TBD

$5,000.00

$0.00

In Kind $
$2,400.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,200.00

$0.00
$1,717.00
$10,000.00
$1,600.00
$1,000.00

$5,000.00

$960.00

$12,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1,000.00
$1,811.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

TBD

$0.00

$4,875.00

Total Project $ Grantee % $

$11,913.00 30%
$3,897.56 2%
$17,746.84 85%
$3,300.00 3%
$4,300.00 12%
$14,200.00 37%
$47,590.03 78%
$3,667.70 0%
$2,100.00 9%
$45,427.66 88%
$17,830.21 42%
$30,300.00 34%
$5,742.00 6%
$15,500.00 68%
$45,000.00 67%
$30,382.00 67%

TBD TBD
$16,660.16 42%
$20,800.00 52%
$12,000.00 38%
$3,500.00 29%

TBD TBD
$89,000.00 78%
$4,930.64 0%



