#	Year	Species	Project Category	Project	Status	State/Province	#animals/yr	\$ Awarded	\$ Grantee	\$Sponsor	In Kind \$	Total Project \$	Grantee % \$
1	2023	Dairy Cattle	Health-prevention	Locomotion AI	Complete	OH	2,300	\$2,313.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$11,913.00	30%
2	2023	Dairy Cattle	Facility-comfort	Calf Housing	Complete	PA	50	\$3,835.56	\$62.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,897.56	2%
3	2023	Dairy Cattle	Education	Dairypalooza!	Complete	CA	12 people	\$2,746.84	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,746.84	85%
4	2023	Dairy Cattle	Kinder Consultation	Kinder Hoof Consultation	Complete	ОН	2,400	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,300.00	3%
5	2024	Dairy Cattle	Health-prevention	Community Aqua Cow-Float Tank	Complete	PA	TBD	\$3,800.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,300.00	12%
6	2024	Dairy Cattle	Training	Kinder Hoof Care Academy	Complete	MN	30,000 + 7 Trimmers	\$3,933.00	\$5,250.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,717.00	\$14,200.00	37%
7	2024	Dairy Cattle	Facility-comfort	Comfort for cows and employees at the trim chute	In-Progress	ОН	2,300	\$535.03	\$37,055.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$47,590.03	78%
8	2024	Dairy Cattle	Kinder Consultation	Kinder Hoof Consultation	Complete	CA	15000 + 2 Trimmers	\$2,067.70	Pilot	\$0.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,667.70	0%
9	2024	Dairy Cattle	Facility-design	Dairyland Initiative Barn Comfort Upgrade consultation	In-Progress	ОН	600	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,100.00	9%
10	2024	Dairy Cattle	Facility-comfort	Rubber Flooring - exit & lame pen	In-Progress	CA	2,300	\$5,000.00	\$35,427.66	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,427.66	88%
11	2024	Dairy Cattle	Facility-comfort	FFA Students Project - Better weaning transition with super hutches	In-Progress	wi	250	\$10,000.00	\$6,870.21	\$0.00	\$960.00	\$17,830.21	42%
12	2024	Swine	Resourcing	Building a better nursery pig feeder	In-Progress	Ontario	TBD	\$10,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$0.00	\$12,100.00	\$30,300.00	34%
13	2024	Broilers	Resourcing	Exploring boredom in broilers	Complete	VA	1 student + TBD	\$5,400.00	\$342.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,742.00	6%
14	2024	Dairy Cattle	Health-prevention	Milk Taxi - Pasteurizor for feding calves	Complete	MI	400	\$5,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,500.00	68%
15	2024	ALL	Training	Travel grants for 30 Humane Institute Trainess	In-Progress	WI	7 people	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45,000.00	67%
16	2024	Sheep	Facility-design	Low stress Handling	Complete	CA	3,000	\$10,000.00	\$20,382.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30,382.00	67%
17	2024	Swine	Resourcing	Feeding pigs haylage	In-Progress	Ontario	300	\$2,500.00	TBD	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	TBD	TBD
18	2024	Dairy Cattle	Training	KHCA - October 2024	Complete	OH	45,000 + 10 trimmers	\$7,849.16	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,811.00	\$16,660.16	42%
19	2024	Dairy Cattle	Education	Fitness For Transport Training	In-Progress	BC	TBD	\$10,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,800.00	52%
20	2024	ALL	Education	Animal Weflare Judging Team	In-Progress	OH	7 students	\$7,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,000.00	38%
21	2024	Beef Cattle	Facility-design	Barn Renovation	Complete	VA	20	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,500.00	29%
22	2024	Beef Cattle	Resourcing	Feels So Good! Cow brushes for cow-calf operations	In-Progress	AL	TBD	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	TBD	TBD	TBD	TBD
23	2024	ALL	Education	Learned Empathy - virtual reality training let's people see the world as cattle see it	In-Progress	wi	TBD	\$15,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$89,000.00	78%
24	2024	Dairy Cattle	Resourcing	Calf Comfort - Calf jackets to keep calves warm	Complete	BC	400	\$55.64	Labor	\$0.00	\$4,875.00	\$4,930.64	0%